PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063227

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Eldridge, Margery A.

Execution Date: 04/07/1999

Name: Flynn, Michael J.

Execution Date: 04/07/1999

Name: Jones, Christopher M.

Execution Date: <u>04/07/1999</u>

Name: Merkle, Ralph C.

Execution Date: 05/05/1999

Name: Lamming, Michael G.

Execution Date: 04/08/1999

Name: Pendlebury, David L.

Execution Date: <u>04/15/1999</u>

Name: Stringer, Mark

Execution Date: <u>04/14/1998</u>

Name: Kleyn, Michiel F.E.

Execution Date: 04/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Xerox Corporation
Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road

Internal Address: P.O. Box 1600

City: Stamford

State: CONNECTICUT

Country:

Postal Code: 06904-1600

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

PATENT REEL: 012535 FRAME: 0853

800001929

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025453

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Thomas Zell **DATE SIGNED:** 04/01/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="R98017Cas.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012535 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: R/98017

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **SECURE TOKEN-BASED DOCUMENT SERVER** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:			
is being executed concurrently herewith,			
was first executed on			
was filed on 3/16/99 as Application Number 09/270,320.			
Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed	

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Many of Ga	due 1
	Margery A. Eldridge	
	margory / n _nanago	Date 7 Apr 99.
	Michael J.	and
	Michael J. Flynn	7 0 09
	Charle M.	Date T TYPE
	Christopher M. Jones	Date 7 A 1 1999
	Ralph C. Merkle	
	naipi C. Meikie	Date 5 May (999
	Michael G Las	mmy
	Michael G. Lamming	Date <u>B April 1999</u>
	David L Pendle	26VM
	David L. Pendlebury	1/15 n. al 1000
		Date
		· ·
/	Mark Stringer	Pate 14/4/98
U	Michiel F.E. Kleyn	2. 22 no. 1148a
	Middle F. Mleyh	Date Life (15)

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012535 FRAME: 0855